ITEM

DESCRIPTION

DREAM FACTORY BY CHEESECAKE FACTORY NUTRITION FACTS, INGREDIENT STATEMENT AND ALLERGEN
INFORMATION

CYC1FD

“Fudgy
Wudgy”

ngw Amount/Serving % Daily Value* Amount/Serving % Daily Value*
N Utrltlo n Total Fat 26g 40% Sodium 650mg 27%

Facts Saturated Fat 7g 37% Total Carbohydrate 1239 41%
Serving Size 1 slice (214g) Trans Fat 2g Dietary Fiber 4g 18%

Servings Per Container 14  Cholesterol S0mg 17%  Sugars 90g
Calories 740 Protein 8g
Calories from Fat 230

Vitamin A6% « Vitamin C 0% Calcium10% « Iron 35%

INGREDIENTS: Fudge Icing (Sugar, Water, Cocoa Processed with Alkali, Partially Hydrogenated
Soy and Cottonseed Oils, Corn Syrup, Butter, Nonfat Dry Milk, Mono & Diglycerides, Citric Acid, Salt,
Potassium Sorbate [Preservative], Natural and Atrtificial Flavor, Polysorbate 60), Sugar, Milk (Milk,
Dipotassium Phosphate, Carrageenan, Vitamin D3), Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour,
Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Corn Qil, Eggs, Chocolate Pudding
(Sugar, Modified Food Starch, Cocoa Processed with Alkali, Salt, Mono & Diglycerides, Citric Acid),
Cocoa Processed with Alkali, Chocolate Crunch (Bleached Wheat Flour, Sugar, Partially
Hydrogenated Soybean Qil, Caramel Color, Corn Syrup, Baking Soda, Salt, Cocoa, Soy Lecithin),
Baking Soda, Baking Powder (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Baking Soda, Cornstarch, Monocalcium
Phosphate), Salt, Vanillin - an Artificial Flavor. CONTAINS SOY, MILK, WHEAT AND EGGS.

ALLERGY WARNING: This product is processed in a plant that manufactures products with
peanuts and tree nuts.

CYc1iC

“Italian
Cream
Torte”

N utriti o n Amount/Serving % Daily Value* Amount/Serving % Daily Value*
Total Fat 329 50% Sodium 270mg 11%
factss 1 sice (1469) Saturated Fat 16g 80% Total Carbohydrate 525 17%
erving Size 1 slice g . . Py
Servings Per Container 14 Trans Fat Og Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Calories 490 Cholesterol 85mg 28%  Sugars 349
Calories from Fat 290 Protein 6g

Vitamin A 15% « Vitamin C 35% Calcium4%  « Iron 2%

INGREDIENTS: White Cake Mix (Sugar, Bleached Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin,
Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Partially Hydrogenated Soybean and
Cottonseed QOils, Whey, Modified Food Starch, Propylene Glycol Monoesters, Mono & Diglycerides,
Soy Lecithin, Leavening [Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Baking Soda], Salt, Natural & Artificial
Flavor, Xanthan Gum), Cream (Cream, Carrageenan, Mono & Diglycerides, Polysorbate 80), Cream
Cheese (Pasteurized Cultured Milk and Cream, Salt, Stabilizers [Xanthan, Carob Bean, and/or Guar
Gums]), Sugar, Non Dairy Creamer (Water, Corn Syrup, Partially Hydrogenated Coconut QOil,
Partially Hydrogenated Palm Kernel QOil, Carbohydrate Gum, Sugar, Polysorbate 60, Polyglycerol
Esters of Fatty Acids, Salt, Sodium Alginate, Soy Lecithin, Artificial Flavor, Sodium Citrate, Natural
Flavor), Mascarpone Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Cream, Citric Acid), Water, Vanilla Crunch
(Bleached Wheat Flour, Sugar, Partially Hydrogenated Soybean Oil, Salt, Baking Soda, Artificial
Flavor, Soy Lecithin), Corn Oil, Eggs, Egg Whites, Milk (Milk, Dipotassium Phosphate, Carrageenan,
Vitamin D3), Lemon Juice, Lemon Zest (Lemon Peel, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Natural Flavor),
Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Butter,
Modified Food Starch, Vanilla Crumb (Wheat Flour [Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine
Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Sugar, Partially Hydrogenated Soybean and Cottonseed Oils,
Dextrose, Whey, Salt, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Baking Soda), Vanilla Pudding (Sugar, Modified
Food Starch, Salt, Monoglycerides, Citric Acid, Natural and Artificial Flavor), Vanilla Snow (Dextrose,
Corn Starch, Hydrogenated Soybean and Cottonseed Oils, Atrtificial Color, Artificial Flavor), Lemon
Compound (Corn Syrup, Lemon, Pectin, Citric Acid, Natural and Artificial Flavor), Ascorbic Acid,
Vanillin - an Artificial Flavor. CONTAINS WHEAT, SOY, MILK AND EGGS.

ALLERGY WARNING: This product is processed in a plant that manufactures products with
peanuts and tree nuts.

Dream Factory 11/13/2007




DREAM FACTORY BY CHEESECAKE FACTORY NUTRITION FACTS, INGREDIENT STATEMENT AND ALLERGEN

ITEM DESCRIPTION INFORMATION
NUtrItlon Total Fat 44g 68% Sodium 260mg 11%
Saturated Fat 24 121% Total Carbohydrate 519 17%
!:nﬁgf:sgg Slice (176g) Trans Fat 1g ? Dietary Fibery09 : 0%
Servings Per Container 14 Cholesterol 210mg 70%  Sugars 43g
Calories 610 Protein 9g
Calories from Fat 400 Vitamin A 35% « Vitamin C 0% Calcium 10% « Iron 8%
INGREDIENTS: Cream Cheese (Pasteurized Cultured Milk and Cream, Salt, Stabilizers [Xanthan,
CYCHML Carob Bean, and/or Guar Gums]), Cream (Cream, Carrageenan, Mono & Diglycerides, Polysorbate
“Monkey 80), Sugar, Eggs, Vanilla Crumb (Enriched Wheat Flour [Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron,
Love” Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Sugar, Partially Hydrogenated Soybean and
Cottonseed Oils, Dextrose, Whey, Salt, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Baking Soda), Milk (Milk,
Dipotassium Phosphate, Carrageenan, Vitamin D3), ,Margarine (Partially Hydrogenated Soybean Oil,
Water, Salt, Mono & Diglycerides, Whey, Soy Lecithin, Citric Acid [Preservative], Beta Carotene
[Color], Vitamin A Palmitate, Natural Flavor), Egg Yolks, Butter, Modified Corn Starch, Banana
Extract, Vanillin - an Artificial Flavor. CONTAINS MILK, EGGS, WHEAT AND SOY.
ALLERGY WARNING: This product is processed in a plant that manufactures products with
peanuts and tree nuts.
ngw Amount/Servin % Daily Value* Amount/Servin, % Daily Value*
NUtrltlon Total Fat 482 - 74% Sodium 4109mg - 17%
Eacgs a Saturated Fat 22g 109% Total Carbohydrate 113g 38%
szngs e Cm:iélﬁ%) Trans Fat 1g Dietary Fiber 3g 1%
Calories 770 Cholesterol 140mg 47%  Sugars 54g
Calories from Fat 440 Protein 14g
Vitamin A 20% « Vitamin C 0% Calcium 8% « Iron 10%
INGREDIENTS: Cream Cheese (Pasteurized Cultured Milk and Cream, Salt, Stabilizers [Xanthan,
Carob Bean, and/or Guar Gums]), Reese's Peanut Butter Cups (Milk Chocolate [Sugar, Cocoa
Butter, Chocolate, Nonfat Milk, Milkfat, Lactose, Soy Lecithin, PGPR (Emulsifier)], Peanuts, Sugar,
CYCHRS | “Reese’s Dextrose, Salt, TBHQ [Preservative]), Sugar, Vanilla Crumb (Wheat Flour [Wheat Flour, Niacin,
Sweet Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Sugar, Partially Hydrogenated Soybean
Nuttin” and Cottonseed Oils, Dextrose, Whey, Salt, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Baking Soda), Chocolate
Fudge (High Fructose Corn Syrup, Sweetened Condensed Nonfat Milk [Nonfat Milk, Sugar, Corn
Syrup], Milk Chocolate [Sugar, Milk, Chocolate, Cocoa Butter, Soy Lecithin, Vanillin - an Artificial
Flavor], Corn Syrup, Partially Hydrogenated Coconut Oil, Water, Whey), Peanut Butter (Peanuts,
Dextrose, Sugar, Hydrogenated Rapeseed and Cottonseed Oils, Salt), Cream (Cream, Carrageenan,
Mono & Diglycerides, Polysorbate 80), Eggs, Semisweet Chocolate (Sugar, Chocolate, Cocoa Butter,
Milkfat, Soy Lecithin, Vanillin - an Artificial Flavor), Milk, Butter, Chocolate Liquor, Cornstarch, Vanillin
- an Artificial Flavor. CONTAINS MILK, PEANUTS, SOY, EGGS AND WHEAT.
ALLERGY WARNING: This product is processed in a plant that manufactures products with
tree nuts.

Dream Factory 11/13/2007




ITEM

DESCRIPTION

DREAM FACTORY BY CHEESECAKE FACTORY NUTRITION FACTS, INGREDIENT STATEMENT AND ALLERGEN
INFORMATION

CYCHTI

“Tuxedo
Mousse”

Amount/Serving

Total Fat 53g 81% Sodium 300mg 13%

Saturated Fat 299 146% Total Carbohydrate 60g 20%

Trans Fat Og Dietary Fiber 2g 9%

Cholesterol 170mg 57%  Sugars 469
Protein 8g

Vitamin C 0% Calcium 10%

% Daily Value* Amount/Serving % Daily Value*

Nutrition
Facts

Serving Size 1 slice (195g)
Servings Per Container 14
Calories 710

Calories from Fat 470

Vitamin A 30% Iron 10%

INGREDIENTS: Cream (Cream, Carrageenan, Mono & Diglycerides, Polysorbate 80), Cream
Cheese (Pasteurized Cultured Milk and Cream, Salt, Stabilizers [Xanthan, Carob Bean, and/or Guar
Gums]), Semisweet Chocolate (Sugar, Chocolate Liquor, Cocoa Butter, Soy Lecithin, Vanillin - an
Artificial Flavor), Sugar, Eggs, Chocolate Syrup (Corn Syrup, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Water,
Cocoa, Cocoa Processed with Alkali, Caramel Color, Salt, Chocolate, Potassium Sorbate
[Preservative], Natural and Artificial Flavor, Red 40, Sulfites), Water, Milk (Milk, Dipotassium
Phosphate, Carrageenan, Vitamin D3), Mascarpone Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Cream, Citric Acid),
Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic
Acid), Chocolate Crumb (Wheat Flour [Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate,
Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Sugar, Partially Hydrogenated Soybean and Cottonseed Qils, Cocoa
Processed with Alkali, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Corn Flour, Caramel Color, Whey, Salt), Corn Oil,
Egg Whites, Mallo Creme (High Fructose Corn Syrup, Corn Syrup, Water, Modified Food Starch,
Titanium Dioxide [Color], Salt, Artificial Flavors, Benzoic Acid [Preservative], Xanthan Gum),
Chocolate Pudding (Sugar, Modified Food Starch, Cocoa Processed with Alkali, Salt, Mono &
Diglycerides, Citric Acid), Cocoa Processed with Alkali, Chocolate Liquor, Baking Powder (Sodium
Acid Pyrophosphate, Baking Soda, Cornstarch, Monocalcium Phosphate), Baking Soda, Salt,
Modified Food Starch, Vanillin - an Artificial Flavor, Xanthan Gum, Carob Bean Gum, Guar Gum.
CONTAINS MILK, SOY, EGGS, AND WHEAT.

ALLERGY WARNING: This product is processed in a plant that manufactures products with
peanuts and tree nuts.

CYCHCA

“Crazy
Carrot”

Amount/Serving % Daily Value*
Total Fat 45g 70% Sodium 280mg 12%
Saturated Fat 18g 91% Total Carbohydrate 70g 23%
Trans Fat Og Dietary Fiber 3g 10%
Cholesterol 155mg 51%  Sugars 58g
Protein 11g

Vitamin A 70% « Vitamin C 2% Calcium 10%

% Daily Value* Amount/Serving

Nutrition
Facts

Serving Size 1 slice (1919)
Servings Per Container 14
Calories 710

Calories from Fat 410

« Iron 10%

INGREDIENTS: Cream Cheese (Pasteurized Cultured Milk and Cream, Salt, Stabilizers [Xanthan,
Carob Bean, and/or Guar Gums]), Sugar, Pineapple, Eggs, Cream (Cream, Carrageenan, Mono &
Diglycerides, Polysorbate 80), Butter, Walnuts, Carrots, Alimonds, Corn Oil, Wheat Flour (Wheat
Flour, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Cinnamon, Baking Powder (Sodium
Acid Pyrophosphate, Baking Soda, Cornstarch, Monocalcium Phosphate), Baking Soda, Cornstarch,
Modified Food Starch, Vanillin - an Atrtificial Flavor. CONTAINS MILK, EGGS, WALNUTS,
ALMONDS AND WHEAT.

ALLERGY WARNING: This product is processed in a plant that manufactures products with
soy, peanuts and tree nuts.

Dream Factory 11/13/2007




ITEM

DESCRIPTION

DREAM FACTORY BY CHEESECAKE FACTORY NUTRITION FACTS, INGREDIENT STATEMENT AND ALLERGEN
INFORMATION

CYCHGC

“Grateful
Cherry”

mgm Amount/Serving % Daily Value* Amount/Serving % Daily Value*
N Utrltlon Total Fat 50g 77% Sodium 310mg 13%
Facts Saturated Fat 29g 144% Total Carbohydrate 649 21%

Serving Size 1 slice (190g) Trans Fat 1.5g Dietary Fiber 2g 8%
Servings Per Container 14  Cholesterol 185mg 61%  Sugars 53g
Calories 720 Protein 99

Calories from Fat 450
Vitamin A 30% « Vitamin C 0% Calcium 10% « Iron 10%

INGREDIENTS: Cream Cheese (Pasteurized Milk and Cream, Cream Culture, Salt, Xanthan, Carob
Bean and/or Guar Gums), Cream (Cream, Carrageenan, Mono & Diglycerides, Polysorbate 80),
Sugar, Chocolate Crumb (Wheat Flour [Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate,
Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Sugar, Partially Hydrogenated Soybean and Cottonseed Oils, Cocoa
Processed with Alkali, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Corn Flour, Caramel Color, Whey, Salt), Eggs,
Bordeaux Cherries (Cherries, Corn Syrup, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Natural Flavor, Modified Food
Starch, Carrageenan, Dextrose, Sodium Benzoate and Potassium Sorbate [Preservatives], Citric
Acid, Red 40, Blue 2, Green 3, Sulfur Dioxide), White Ribbons (Sugar, Partially Hydrogenated Palm
Kernel Oil, Whey, Nonfat Milk, Mono & Diglycerides, Soy Lecithin, Artificial Color [Titanium Dioxide],
Natural and Artificial Flavor), Semisweet Chocolate (Sugar, Chocolate Liquor Processed with Alkali,
Cocoa Butter, Milkfat, Soy Lecithin, Vanillin - an Artificial Flavor, Natural Flavors), Margarine (Partially
Hydrogenated Soybean Oil, Water, Salt, Mono & Diglycerides, Whey, Soy Lecithin, Citric Acid
[Preservative], Beta Carotene [Color], Vitamin A Palmitate, Natural Flavor), Natural Flavor, Water,
Gelatin, Vanillin - an Artificial Flavor. CONTAINS MILK, WHEAT, SOY AND EGGS.

ALLERGY WARNING: This product is processed in a plant that manufactures products with
peanuts and tree nuts.

CYCHTI

« Tiramisu
to You Too »

mgm Amount/Serving % Daily Value* Amount/Serving % Daily Value*
N Utrltlon Total Fat 38g 59% Sodium 270mg 1%
F a cts Saturated Fat 21g 103% Total Carbohydrate 549 18%

Serving Size 1 slice (175g) Trans Fat Og Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Servings Per Container 14 ~ Cholesterol 190mg 63%  Sugars 429

Calories 570 Protein 8g
Calories from Fat 340

Vitamin A 25% « Vitamin C 0% Calcium 6%  « Iron 4%

INGREDIENTS: Cream Cheese (Pasteurized Cultured Milk and Cream, Salt, Stabilizers [Xanthan,
Carob Bean, and/or Guar Gums]), Cream (Cream, Carrageenan, Mono & Diglycerides, Polysorbate
80), Sugar, Water, White Cake Mix (Sugar, Bleached Enriched Wheat Flour [Wheat Flour, Niacin,
Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Partially Hydrogenated Soybean and
Cottonseed Oils, Whey, Modified Food Starch, Propylene Glycol Monoesters, Mono & Diglycerides,
Soy Lecithin, Leavening [Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Baking Soda], Salt, Natural & Artificial
Flavor, Xanthan Gum), Lady Fingers (Wheat Flour, Sugar, Eggs, Potato Starch, Baking Powder
[Ammonium Bicarbonate], Fructose, Lactose, Milk Proteins, Salt, Artificial Flavors), Mascarpone
Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Cream, Citric Acid), Chocolate Fudge (Corn Syrup, Water, Sweetened
Condensed Nonfat Milk, Condensed Nonfat Milk, Heavy Whipping Cream, Butter, Sugar, Invert
Sugar, Salt, Pectin, Disodium Phosphate, Artificial Flavors), Corn Qil, Cafe de Gaetano, Eggs, Egg
Whites, Cocoa Processed with Alkali, Unsweetened Chocolate, Soy Lecithin, Vanillin - an Artificial
Flavor, Egg Yolks, Corn Starch, Coffee, Partially Hydrogenated Peanut Oil, Cocoa Powder, Annatto
Extract, Soy Lecithin, Modified Corn Starch. CONTAINS MILK, WHEAT, SOY, EGGS AND
PEANUTS.

ALLERGY WARNING: This product is processed in a plant that manufactures products with
tree nuts.

Dream Factory 11/13/2007




DREAM FACTORY BY CHEESECAKE FACTORY NUTRITION FACTS, INGREDIENT STATEMENT AND ALLERGEN

ITEM DESCRIPTION INFORMATION
mgm Amount/Servin % Daily Value* Amount/Servin % Daily Value*
NUtrltlon Total Fat 469|g - 70% Sodium 28(ngg - 12%
Saturated Fat 269 128% Total Carbohydrate 549 18%
SFen/%ch.Eg slice (190g) Trans Fat 1g Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Servings Per Container 14  Cholesterol 310mg 104%  Sugars 44g
Calories 630 Protein 9g
Calories from Fat 410 Vitamin A 35% « Vitamin C 4% Calcium 10% « Iron 10%
CYCHKL | «[ime is on INGREDIENTS: Cream Cheese (Pasteurized Cultured Milk and Cream, Salt, Stabilizers [Xanthan,
i Carob Bean, and/or Guar Gums]), Sugar, Cream (Cream, Carrageenan, Mono & Diglycerides,
My Side Polysorbate 80), Keylime Juice (Lime Juice, Sodium Benzoate [Preservative]), Vanilla Crumb (Wheat
Flour [Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Sugar,
Partially Hydrogenated Soybean and Cottonseed QOils, Dextrose, Whey, Salt, Natural and Artificial
Flavor, Baking Soda), Egg Yolks, Eggs, Butter, Gelatin, Vanillin - an Artificial Flavor. CONTAINS
MILK, WHEAT, SOY AND EGGS.
ALLERGY WARNING: This product is processed in a plant that manufactures products with
peanuts and tree nuts.
mgm Amount/Servin: % Daily Value* Amount/Servin % Daily Value*
NUtrItlon Total Fat 4:9 . 74% Sodium 310ng - 13%
Saturated Fat 28 139% Total Carbohydrate 59g 20%
SErﬁg?SEg slice (187g) Trans Fat 1.59 : Dietary Fiberyless thang‘lg 3%
Servings Per Container 14  Cholesterol 200mg 67%  Sugars 50g
Calories 680 Protein 99
Calories from Fat 430 Vitamin A 35% « Vitamin C 0% Calcium 10% « Iron 6%
INGREDIENTS: Cream Cheese (Pasteurized Cultured Milk and Cream, Salt, Stabilizers [Xanthan,
Carob Bean, and/or Guar Gums]), Cream (Cream, Carrageenan, Mono & Diglycerides, Polysorbate
80), Sugar, Chocolate Crumb (Enriched Wheat Flour [Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine
CYCHBW | « Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Sugar, Partially Hydrogenated Soybean and Cottonseed Oils,
Be_rr)’(’ Cocoa Processed with Alkali, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Corn Flour, Caramel Color, Whey, Salt),
White Eggs, White Ribbons (Sugar, Partially Hydrogenated Palm Kernel Oil, Palm Kernel Oil, Sweet Dairy
Whey, Lactose, Nonfat Milk, Milkfat, Buttermilk, Sodium Caseinate, Mono & Diglycerides, Partially
Hydrogenated Palm Qil, Soy Lecithin, Artificial Color [Titanium Dioxide], Natural and Atrtificial Flavor),
Raspberry Puree (Raspberries, Sugar, Corn Syrup, Water, Pectin, Citric Acid, Fruit Juice, Atrtificial
Flavors, Potassium Sorbate [Preservative]), Margarine (Partially Hydrogenated Soybean Oil, Water,
Salt, Mono & Diglycerides, Whey, Soy Lecithin, Citric Acid [Preservative], Beta Carotene [Color],
Vitamin A Palmitate, Natural Flavor), Vanillin - an Artificial Flavor. CONTAINS MILK, WHEAT, SOY
AND EGGS.
ALLERGY WARNING: This product is processed in a plant that manufactures products with
peanuts and tree nuts.

Dream Factory 11/13/2007




ITEM DESCRIPTION

DREAM FACTORY BY CHEESECAKE FACTORY NUTRITION FACTS, INGREDIENT STATEMENT AND ALLERGEN

CYCHGD

“Godiva”

INFORMATION
N utl‘ iti on Amount!Serving % Daily Valug® Amount/Serving % Daily Value* :e;c:h Ela v:;rf:‘:: .:::Jc!\:s.:is.‘-,: Iiggloe‘;: o
Total Fat 49g 75% Sodium 240mg L @ needs w0
!':acgs 1 sioe (1769 Saturated Fat 27g 136% Total Carbohydrate 559 B
erving Size 1 slice ) B 5 259
Servings Per Container 14 Trans Fai 159 Dietary Fiber 39 2 ;?« ;Jﬁ::g;“
Calories 870 Cholesterol 1680mg 53%  Sugars 40g Toa! Cammlalé“ So0g 9 v d
Calaries from Fat 440 Protein 8g Dhetary Fibes 259 30g
" . - Calgries per gram
Vitarnin A 30% . Vitarmin C 0% Calcium 8% . Iramn 4% Fat9 + Casbohydrate 4 « Protein 4

INGREDIENTS: Cream (Cream, Carrageenan, Mono & Diglycerides, Polysorbate 80), Cream
Cheese (Pasteurized Cultured Milk and Cream, Salt, Stabilizers [Xanthan, Carob Bean, and/or
Guar Gums]), Semisweet Chocolate (Sugar, Chocolate Processed with Alkali, Cocoa Butter,
Cocoa, Butter Oil, Soy Lecithin, Milk, Vanillin - an Artificial Flavor, Natural Flavor), Sugar,
Chocolate Crumb (Enriched Wheat Flour [Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine
Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Sugar, Palm Oil, Cocoa Processed with Alkali, High Fructose
Corn Syrup, Corn Flour, Caramel Color, Whey [MILK], Salt, Baking Soda, Soy Lecithin), Eggs,
Chocolate Fudge (High Fructose Corn Syrup, Partially Hydrogenated Soybean Oil, Corn Syrup,
Condensed Nonfat Milk, Cocoa Processed with Alkali, Cocoa, Sugar, Water, Natural Flavor, Butter,
Chocolate Liquor, Carrageenan, Cellulose Gum, Salt, Potassium Sorbate [Preservative]), Milk
Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Chocolate, Skim Milk, Milk, Butter Oil, Soy Lecithin, Vanillin - an
Artificial Flavor, Natural Flavor), Sour Cream (Cultured Milk, Cream, Nonfat Milk Solids,
Gelatin),Margarine (Palm Oil, Water, Salt, Mono & Diglycerides, Sodium Benzoate [ Preservative],
Artificial Flavor, Beta Carotene [Color], Vitamin A Palmitate), Chocolate Liquor, Cornstarch,
Modified Corn Starch, Gelatin, Vanillin - an Artificial Flavor. CONTAINS MILK, SOY, WHEAT AND
EGGS.

ALLERGY WARNING: This product is processed in a plant that manufactures products with
peanuts and tree nuts.

CYCHGD

“Oreo’s
Cookies &
Cream”

Amount/Serving 9% Daily Value* Amount/Serving % Daily Valug* "Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000
calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or
needs:

N Utrltlon Total Fat 46g 70% Sodium 450mg 19% lower depending on your calorie
Facts Saturated Fat 23g 117% Total Carbohydrate 61g 0% T o ey an e
Sovng Seo 1 5ie0(1780) 1o a1 59 Dty Fioe 1 w S il B
Calories 670 Cholesterol 190mg 63%  Sugars 46g Tgt“a‘l“é"amhydrat;ess than g,UAUOgOmg g;’%omg
Calceries from Fat 410 Protein 10g Dietary Fiber 25¢ 309

Vitamin A30% «  Vitamin C 0% Calcium 8% »  lron8%

INGREDIENTS: Cream Cheese (Pasteurized Cultured Milk and Cream, Salt, Stabilizers [Xanthan,
Carob Bean, and/or Guar Gums], Cream (Cream, Carrageenan, Mono & Diglycerides, Polysorbate
80), Sugar, Oreo Cookies (Sugar, Wheat Flour [Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine
Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Partially Hydrogenated Soybean Oil, Cocoa Processed with
Alkali, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Cornstarch, Baking Soda, Salt, Soy Lecithin, Vanillin - an
Artificial Flavor), Chocolate Crumb (Wheat Flour [Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine
Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Sugar, Partially Hydrogenated Soybean and Cottonseed OQils,
Cocoa Processed with Alkali, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Corn Flour, Caramel Color, Whey, Salt),
Eggs, Margarine (Partially Hydrogenated Soybean Oil, Water, Salt, Mono & Diglycerides, Whey,
Soy Lecithin, Citric Acid [Preservative], Beta Carotene [Color], Vitamin A Palmitate, Natural Flavor),
Vanillin - an Artificial Flavor. CONTAINS MILK, WHEAT, SOY AND EGGS.

ALLERGY WARNING: This product is processed in a plant that manufactures products with
peanuts and tree nuts.

Dream Factory 11/13/2007




DREAM FACTORY BY CHEESECAKE FACTORY NUTRITION FACTS, INGREDIENT STATEMENT AND ALLERGEN

ITEM DESCRIPTION INFORMATION
g n Amount/Serving % Daily Value* Amaunt/Serving % Daily Value* ‘Percent Daily Values are based on a 2.000
Nutrition e AT o g o et o
Facts Saturated Fat 30g 148% Total Carbohydrate 64g 21% Total Fat fi‘;’li; é‘sngm ibsgw
Serving Size 1 slice (202g) __Trane Fat 1.5 Dietery Fiber Og 0% Caicserol " Lessthan X0mg  s00mg
Servings Per Container 14 Cholesterol 210mg 71%  Sugars 53g fg;"“é“amohydraéess‘"a” :235’0';0’“9 g%%u'“g
CCaIrrl»es 240 Fat 460 Protein 10g Dietary Fiber 259 309
alories from ra Vitamin A 35% . Vitamin C 0% Calcium 15% . Iron 8%
INGREDIENTS: Cream Cheese (Pasteurized Cultured Milk and Cream, Salt, Stabilizers [Xanthan,
Carob Bean, and/or Guar Gums]), Cream (Cream, Carrageenan, Mono & Diglycerides, Polysorbate
80), Sugar, Eggs, Vanilla Crumb (Enriched Wheat Flour [Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron,
Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Sugar, Partially Hydrogenated Soybean and
Cottonseed Oils, Dextrose, Whey, Salt, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Baking Soda), Caramel Fudge
CYCHBE “Bananas | (Corn Syrup, Water, Sweetened Condensed Nonfat Milk, Condensed Nonfat Milk, Heavy Whipping
Foster” Cream, Butter, Sugar, Invert Sugar, Salt, Pectin, Disodium Phosphate, Artificial Flavors), White

Chocolate Ribbons (Sugar, Partially Hydrogenated Palm Kernel Oil, Whey, Nonfat Milk, Mono &
Diglycerides, Soy Lecithin, Artificial Color [Titanium Dioxide], Natural and Artificial Flavor), Sour
Cream (Cultured Milk, Cream, Nonfat Milk Solids, Gelatin), Margarine (Partially Hydrogenated
Soybean QOil, Water, Salt, Mono & Diglycerides, Whey, Soy Lecithin, Citric Acid [Preservative], Beta
Carotene [Color], Vitamin A Palmitate, Natural Flavor), Chewy Caramel (Corn Syrup, Sugar, Milk,
Coconut Oil, Modified Food Starch, Salt, Mono & Diglycerides, Natural Flavor, Potassium Sorbate
[Preservative], Soy Lecithin, Sodium Citrate), Banana Compound (Banana Sugar, Food Acids,
Natural Flavor), Water, Vanillin - an Artificial Flavor, Gelatin. CONTAINS MILK, EGGS, WHEAT
AND SOY.

ALLERGY WARNING: This product is processed in a plant that manufactures products with
peanuts and tree nuts.

Dream Factory 11/13/2007




ITEM

DESCRIPTION

DREAM FACTORY BY CHEESECAKE FACTORY NUTRITION FACTS, INGREDIENT STATEMENT AND ALLERGEN
INFORMATION

CYDHDD

“ Dulce De
Leche”

N g w Amount/Serving % Daily Value* Amount/Serving % Daily Value*
Utrltlo n Total Fat 58g 89% Sodium 330mg 14%
F acts Saturated Fat 34g 171% Total Carbohydrate 749 25%
Serving Size 1 slice (229g) Trans Fat 19 Dietary Fiber Og 0%

Servings Per Container 14  Cholesterol 235mg 79%  Sugars 65g

Calories 830 Protein 11g
Calories from Fat 520

Vitamin A 40% « Vitamin C 0% Calcium 15% « Iron 10%

INGREDIENTS: Cream Cheese (Pasteurized Cultured Milk and Cream, Salt, Stabilizers [Xanthan,
Carob Bean, and/or Guar Gums]), Cream (Cream, Carrageenan, Mono & Diglycerides, Polysorbate
80), Sugar, Eggs, White Chocolate Ribbons (Sugar, Partially Hydrogenated Palm Kernel Oil, Whey,
Nonfat Milk, Mono & Diglycerides, Soy Lecithin, Artificial Color [Titanium Dioxide], Natural and
Artificial Flavor), Vanilla Crumb (Enriched Wheat Flour [Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine
Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Sugar, Partially Hydrogenated Soybean and Cottonseed Qils,
Dextrose, Whey, Salt, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Baking Soda), Brown Sugar, Caramel (High
Fructose Corn Syrup, Corn Syrup, Water, Sweetened Condensed Nonfat Milk, Condensed Nonfat
Milk, Coconut Oil, Sugar, Buttermilk, Skim Milk, Heavy Whipping Cream, Butter, Invert Sugar, Salt,
Pectin, Modified Food Starch, Mono & Diglycerides, Baking Soda, Disodium Phosphate, Natural &
Artificial Flavor, Potassium Sorbate [Preservative], Soy Lecithin, Sodium Citrate), Sour Cream
(Cultured Milk, Cream, Nonfat Milk Solids, Gelatin), Margarine (Partially Hydrogenated Soybean OQil,
Water, Salt, Mono & Diglycerides, Whey, Soy Lecithin, Citric Acid [Preservative], Beta Carotene
[Color], Vitamin A Palmitate, Natural Flavor), Water, Yellow 5, Yellow 6, Citric Acid, Sodium
Benzoate, Gelatin, Natural Flavor, Vanillin - an Atrtificial Flavor. CONTAINS MILK, EGGS, SOY AND
WHEAT.

ALLERGY WARNING: This product is processed in a plant that manufactures products with
peanuts and tree nuts.

CYCHNY

“Big O
New York”

mgm Amount/Serving % Daily Value* Amount/Serving % Daily Value*
Nutrition _

Total Fat 39g 60% Sodium 300mg 12%
Facts Saturated Fat 22g 108% Total Carbohydrate 499  16%
Serving Size 1 slice (178g) - -
Servings Per Container 12 Trans Fat 1.5g Dietary Fiber lessthan1g 2%
Calories 580 Cholesterol 185mg 62%  Sugars 40g
Calories from Fat 350 Protein 10g

Vitamin A30% e Vitamin C 0% Calcium10% « Iron 8%

INGREDIENTS: Cream Cheese (Pasteurized Cultured Milk and Cream, Salt, Stabilizers [Xanthan,
Carob Bean, and/or Guar Gums]), Sugar, Sour Cream (Cultured Milk, Cream, Nonfat Milk Solids,
Gelatin), Eggs, Vanilla & Graham Crumb (Enriched Wheat Flour [Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron,
Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Graham Flour, Sugar, Partially Hydrogenated Soybean
and Cottonseed Qils, Dextrose, Whey, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Molasses, Salt, Natural & Artificial
Flavor, Baking Soda), Margarine (Partially Hydrogenated Soybean Oil, Water, Salt, Mono &
Diglycerides, Whey, Soy Lecithin, Citric Acid [Preservative], Beta Carotene [Color], Vitamin A
Palmitate, Natural Flavor), Xanthan Gum, Carob Bean Gum, Guar Gum, Vanillin - an Artificial Flavor,
Cinnamon. CONTAINS MILK, EGGS, WHEAT AND SOY.

ALLERGY WARNING: This product is processed in a plant that manufactures products with
peanuts and tree nuts.
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